Charts Japon du 5 au 11 janvier
Semaine 02 – 2009

Top Software

	Pos.
	Nom du jeu
	Csl.
	Editeur
	Sem.
	Score
	Total

	1
	Dissidia : Final Fantasy
	PSP
	Square-Enix
	4
	48 675
	818 581

	2
	Monster Hunter Portable 2 G Best
	PSP
	Capcom
	11
	34 191
	305 191

	3
	Rhythm Paradise
	NDS
	Nintendo
	24
	33 480
	1 567 787

	4
	Wii Fit
	Wii
	Nintendo
	59
	29 561
	3 154 977

	5
	Style Boutique
	NDS
	Nintendo
	12
	29 433
	644 528

	6
	White Knight Chronicles
	PS3
	Sony
	3
	26 495
	304 526

	7
	Gran Turismo 5 Prologue Spec III
	PS3
	Sony
	11
	25 440
	292 000

	8
	Dynasty Warriors : Gundam 2
	PS2
	Namco Bandai
	4
	25 270
	225 000

	9
	Kirby Super Star Ultra
	NDS
	Nintendo
	10
	23 409
	1 020 857

	10
	Mario Kart Wii
	Wii
	Nintendo
	40
	21 548
	2 155 023



Top Hardware

	Pos.
	Nom de la console
	Evo.
	Score
	Sem. Préc.
	Total 2009
	Total

	1
	Nintendo DS
	- 56 %
	101 630
	230 678
	332 308
	25 452 147

	2
	PSP
	- 66 %
	60 495
	157 088
	217 583
	11 512 209

	3
	Wii
	- 61 %
	41 243
	119 965
	161 208
	7 640 186

	4
	PlayStation 3
	- 54 %
	28 144
	60 654
	88 798
	2 711 271

	5
	Xbox 360
	- 46 %
	10 554
	19 694
	30 248
	859 687

	6
	PlayStation 2
	- 47 %
	6 628
	12 548
	19 176
	~ 21,5 M



Suite du top 30 Software

	Pos.
	Préc.
	Nom du jeu
	Csl.
	Editeur
	Sem.

	11
	10
	Momotarô Dentetsu 20th Anniversary
	NDS
	Hudson Soft.
	4

	12
	5
	Animal Crossing : Let’s Go to the City
	Wii
	Nintendo
	8

	13
	15
	Phantasy Star Zero
	NDS
	Sega
	3

	14
	12
	Pokémon Platine
	NDS
	Pokémon Company
	18

	15
	20
	Dynasty Warriors : Gundam 2
	PS3
	Namco Bandai
	4

	16
	18
	Power Pro-kun Pocket 11
	NDS
	Konami
	4

	17
	24
	Warriors Orochi 2
	PSP
	Koei
	7

	18
	17
	Professor Layton & The Last Time Travel
	NDS
	Level-5
	7

	19
	16
	Wii Sports
	Wii
	Nintendo
	111

	20
	14
	NPC – Pikmin
	Wii
	Nintendo
	3

	21
	23
	Pro Evolution Soccer 2009
	PS3
	Konami
	7

	22
	22
	Animal Crossing Wild World
	NDS
	Nintendo
	163

	23
	34
	Enchanted Folk & the School of Wizardry
	NDS
	Konami
	9

	24
	21
	Taiko no Tatsujin DS 2
	NDS
	Namco Bandai
	38

	25
	25
	Taiko no Tatsujin Wii
	Wii
	Namco Bandai
	5

	26
	28
	Tales of Hearts (Anime Edition)
	NDS
	Namco Bandai
	4

	27
	13
	Karaoke Joysound Wii
	Wii
	Hudson Soft.
	4

	28
	35
	Harvest Moon : The Bazaar of Wind
	PSP
	Marvelous
	4

	29
	27
	Mario Kart DS
	NDS
	Nintendo
	161

	30
	38
	Kenka Banchô 3
	PSP
	Spike
	7



